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ALABAMA 
Clay Helms, Assistant Director of Elections, 
Supervisor of Voter Registration 
Office of Secretary of State John H. Merrill 
Alabama State Capitol, Suite E-207 
600 Dexter Avenue,  
Montgomery, AL 36130  
(334) 334-353-7177 FAX (334) 244-2444  
Clay.helms@sos.alabama.gov 
http://alabamavotes.gov 
 
ALASKA 
Josie Bahnke, Director, Division of Elections 
PO Box 110017 
Juneau, AK 99811-0017 
(907) 465-4611 FAX (907) 465-3203  
josie.bahnke@alaska.gov  
http://www.elections.alaska.gov 
 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
Soliai T. Fuimaono, Chief Election Officer 
P.O. Box 3970 
Pago Pago AS 96799 
1-684-699-3570 FAX 1-684-699-3574 
Asgelect@samoatelco.com  
http://www.americansamoaelectionoffice.org 
 
ARIZONA 
Eric H. Spencer, Election Director 
Arizona Secretary of State's office 
1700 W. Washington, 7th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
(602) 542-6167 FAX (602) 542-6172 
espencer@azsos.gov  
http://www.azsos.gov/ 
 
ARKANSAS 
Leslie Bellamy, Director  
Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State  
State Capitol, Room 062 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 683-3733 FAX (501) 683-3732 
Leslie.Bellamy@sos.arkansas.gov 
http://www.sosweb.state.ar.us/elections.html  
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CALIFORNIA 
Jana Lean, Chief of Elections 
1500 11th St., Elections Division 5th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 653-5144 FAX (916) 651-0528 
jana.lean@sos.ca.gov 
www.sos.ca.gov 
 
COLORADO 
Judd Choate, Director of Elections 
Colorado Secretary of State’s Office 
1700 Broadway, Suite 270 
Denver, CO 80290 
(303) 894-2200 FAX (303) 869-4861 
Judd.Choate@sos.state.co.us 
http://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/elections 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Peggy Reeves, Director of Elections 
30 Trinity Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 509-6123 FAX (860) 509-6127 
Peggy.reeves@ct.gov 
http://www.sots.state.ct.us/ElectionsDivision/Electionindex
.html 
 
DELAWARE 
Elaine Manlove, State Election Commissioner 
905 S. Governors Avenue 
Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 739-4277 FAX (302) 739- 6794 
elaine.manlove@state.de.us  
http://www.state.de.us/election/ 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Alice Miller, Executive Director 
DC Board of Elections & Ethics 
441 Fourth St., NW, Suite 250N 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 727-6511 FAX (202) 347-2648 
apmiller@dcboee.org 
http://www.dcboee.org 
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FLORIDA 
Maria Matthews, Esq. 
Director, Division of Elections 
Florida Department of State 
R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 
500 S. Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 
(850) 245-6520 FAX (850) 245-6217 
Maria.Matthews@DOS.MyFlorida.com  
http://election.dos.state.fl.us/ 
 
GEORGIA 
Chris Harvey, Director of Elections 
Georgia Secretary of State, Brian P. Kemp 
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive SE 
Suite 802 West Tower 
Atlanta, GA  30334 
Phone:  (404) 656-2871 
Fax:  (404) 651-9531 
wharvey@sos.ga.gov 
http://www.sos.ga.gov/elections/ 
 
GEORGIA (con’t) 
Jessica Simmons, Assistant Elections Director  
Georgia Secretary of State, Brian P. Kemp 
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive SE 
Suite 802 West Tower 
Atlanta, GA  30334 
Phone:  (404) 656-7610 
Fax:  (404) 651-9531 
jsimmons@sos.ga.gov  
http://www.sos.ga.gov/elections/ 
 
GUAM 
Maria I.D. Pangelinan 
Executive Director, Guam Election Commission 
414 W. Soledad Avenue 
GCIC Bldg. Ste., 200 
Hagatna, GU 96910 
(671) 477-9791 Fax: (671) 477-1895 
vote@gec.guam.gov 
http://www.gec.guam.gov 
 
HAWAII 
Scott Nago, Chief Election Officer 
Office of Elections 
802 Lehua Avenue 
Pearl City, HI 96782 
(808) 453-8683 FAX (808) 453-6006 
elections@hawaii.gov 
http://www.hawaii.gov/elections  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IDAHO 
Betsie Kimbrough, Election Director 
Idaho Secretary of State 
304 North 8th, Suite 149 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho   83720 
phone: 208-334-2852  fax: 208-334-2282 
bkimbrough@sos.idaho.gov 
http://www.sos.idaho.gov/elect/eleindex.htm 
 
ILLINOIS 
Steve Sandvoss, Executive Director 
State Board of Elections 
2329 S. MacArthur Boulevard  
Springfield, IL 62704-4503  
(217) 782-4141 FAX (217) 524-5574 
ssandvoss@elections.il.gov  
 
ILLINOIS (con’t) 
Cris Cray, Director of Legislation 
State Board of Elections 
2329 S. MacArthur Boulevard  
Springfield, IL 62704-4503  
(217) 782-1577  FAX (217) 524-5574  
ccray@elections.il.gov 
 
INDIANA 
Brad King, Co-Director 
Indiana Election Division 
302 W. Washington, Rm E204 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-3939 FAX (317) 233-6793 
bking@iec.in.gov 
 
INDIANA (con’t) 
Angela M. Nussmeyer, Co-Director  
Indiana Election Division 
302 W. Washington, RM E204 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-3939 FAX (317)233-6793 
anussmeyer@iec.in.gov 
 
IOWA 
Carol Olson, Deputy Secretary of State   
Lucas State Office Building 
321 E. 12th St. 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
(515) 242-5071 FAX (515-242-5953) 
Carol.Olson@sos.state.ia.us 
www.sos.state.ia.us 
 
KANSAS 
Bryan Caskey, Election Director 
120 SW 10th Ave. 
Memorial Hall, First Floor  
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1594 
(785) 296-4561 FAX (785) 291-3051 
Bryan.Caskey@sos.ks.gov  
http://www.sos.ks.gov 
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KENTUCKY 
Maryellen Allen, Executive Director 
State Board of Elections 
140 Walnut St.,  
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 573-7100 FAX (502) 573-4369 
maryellen.allen@KY.gov 
www.elect.ky.gov  
 
LOUISIANA 
Angie Rogers, Commissioner of Elections 
LA Secretary of State’s Office 
8549 United Plaza Blvd. 
P.O. Box 94125 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802-9125 
(225) 922-0900 FAX (225) 922-0945 
Angie.rogers@sos.louisiana.gov  
www.GeauxVote.com 
 
MAINE 
Julie L. Flynn, Deputy Secretary of State 
101 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0101 
(207) 624-7736 FAX (207) 287-5428 
Julie.Flynn@maine.gov   
http://www.maine.gov/sos/contact/ 
 
MARYLAND 
Linda Lamone, Administrator of Elections 
State Board of Elections 
P.O. Box 6486 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-0486 
(410) 269-2840 FAX (410) 974-2019 
Linda.Lamone@Maryland.gov  
http://www.elections.state.md.us/    
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Michelle Tassinari, Director of Elections, Legal Counsel 
Election Division 
One Ashburton Place, Room 1705  
Boston, MA 02108 
(617) 727-2828 FAX (617) 742-3238 
Michelle.Tassinari@sec.state.ma.us  
http://www.state.ma.us/ele/eleidx.htm  
 
MICHIGAN 
Sally Williams, Director 
Bureau of Elections 
Richard H. Austin Building, 1st Floor 
430 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48918 
(517) 373-2540 FAX (517) 241-2784 
WilliamsS1@Michigan.gov   
www.mi.gov/elections  
 
 
 
 
 

MINNESOTA 
Gary Poser, Director of Elections 
174 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 556-0612 FAX (651) 296-9073 
Gary.poser@state.mn.us   
http://www.sos.state.mn.us  
  
MISSISSIPPI  
Kim Turner, Senior Attorney 
Elections Division 
Mississippi Secretary of State's Office  
401 Mississippi Street 
Jackson, MS 39201 
(601) 359-5137 (phone) 
(601) 359-1499 (fax) 
Kim.Turner@sos.ms.gov 
www.sos.ms.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
Chrissy Peters, Co-Director of Elections 
Missouri Secretary of State's Office 
600 W Main 
PO Box 1767 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 751-2301 FAX (573) 526-3242 
chrissy.peters@sos.mo.gov 
www.sos.mo.gov 
 
MISSOURI (con’t) 
Brandon Alexander, Co-Director of Elections 
Missouri Secretary of State's Office 
600 W Main 
PO Box 1767 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 751-2301 FAX (573) 526-3242 
brandon.alexander@sos.mo.gov 
www.sos.mo.gov 
 
MONTANA 
Derek Oestreicher, Elections Director 
PO Box 202801 
Helena, MT 59620-2801 
(406) 444-4275 FAX (406) 444-2023  
derek.oestreicher@mt.gov  
http://sos.mt.gov  
  
NEBRASKA 
Laura Strimple 
Assistant Secretary of State 
& Communications Director  
State Capitol, Room 345 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
(402)-471-8408  FAX (402) 471-7834 
Laura.strimple@nebraska.gov 
www.sos.state.ne.us  
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NEVADA 
Wayne Thorley, Deputy Secretary for Elections  
101 North Carson St., Suite 3 
Carson City, NV 89701 
(775) 684‐5705 
wthorley@sos.nv.gov  
www.nvsos.gov 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Anthony Stevens 
Assistant Secretary of State 
State House, Room 204 
Concord, NH 03301-4989 
(603) 271-8238 FAX (603) 271-7933 
Anthony.Stevens@sos.nh.gov  
http://www.sos.nh.gov/electionsnew.htm  
 
NEW JERSEY 
Robert F. Giles, Director 
NJ Division of Elections 
225 West State Street, 3rd Floor 
PO Box 304 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0304 
Tel: (609) 292-3760 Fax: (609) 777-1280 
TTD/TYY: 1-800-292-0039 
Robert.Giles@sos.state.nj.us 
njelections@sos.state.nj.us 
URL: http://www.njelections.org 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Kari Fresquez, Interim Elections Director 
Bureau of Elections 
New Mexico Secretary of State’s Office 
325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 827-3600 FAX (505) 827‐8081 
Kari.Fresquez@state.nm.us  
www.sos.state.nm.us 
  
NEW YORK 
Todd Valentine, Co-Director  
State Board of Elections 
40 North Pearl Street, Suite 5 
Albany, New York 12207 
(518) 474-8100 (518) 486-4068 
Todd.Valentine@elections.ny.gov 
http://www.elections.ny.gov  
 
NEW YORK (con’t) 
Robert A. Brehm, Co-Director 
State Board of Elections 
40 North Pearl Street, Suite 5 
Albany, New York 12207 
(518) 474-8100 (518) 486-4068 
Robert.Brehm@elections.ny.gov 
http://www.elections.ny.gov 
 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Kim Westbrook Strach, Executive Director 
State Board of Elections 
PO Box 27255 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611-7255 
(919) 715-2334 FAX (919) 715-0135 
Kim.strach@ncsbe.gov 
http://www.sboe.state.nc.us/  
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Jim Silrum 
Deputy Secretary of State 
600 E Boulevard Ave Dept 108 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0500 
(701) 328-3660 FAX (701)-328-1690 
jsilrum@nd.gov  
http://www.nd.gov/sos/ 
 
NORTH DAKOTA (con’t) 
John Arnold 
Director of Elections 
600 E Boulevard Ave Dept. 108 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0500 
(701)-328-3721 FAX (701)-328-1690 
jarnold@nd.gov  
http://www.nd.gov/sos/ 
 
OHIO 
Matt Damschroder, Deputy Assistant SOS  
Secretary of State’s Office 
180 E. Broad St., 15th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-5515 FAX (614) 485-7526  
mdamschroder@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 
 
OHIO (con’t) 
Patricia Wolfe, Elections Administrator 
Secretary of State’s Office 
180 E. Broad St., 15th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
614-466-2585 

pwolfe@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA 
Paul Ziriax, Secretary 
State Election Board 
Room 6, State Capitol 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
(405) 522-6615 FAX (405) 521-6457 
pziriax@elections.ok.gov  
http://elections.ok.gov  
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OREGON 
Steve Trout, Director of Elections 
Office of the Secretary of State 
255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 501 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 986-1518 FAX (503) 373-7414 
Steve.TROUT@oregon.gov 

http://sos.oregon.gov/elections/Pages/default.aspx 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Jonathan Marks | Commissioner  
Bureau of Commissions, Elections and Legislation  
Pennsylvania Department of State  
210 North Office Building | Harrisburg, PA 17120  
Phone: 717.783.2035| Fax: 717.705.0721  
 jmarks@pa.gov 
www.dos.state.pa.us   
 
PENNSYLVANIA (con’t) 
Michael Moser | Deputy Commissioner  
Bureau of Commissions, Elections and Legislation  
Pennsylvania Department of State  
210 North Office Building | Harrisburg, PA 17120  
Phone: 717.772.4444| Fax: 717.705.0721  
micmoser@pa.gov 
www.dos.state.pa.us   
 
PUERTO RICO 
Hon. Liza M. García Vélez 
Puerto Rico State Election Commission 
P.O. Box 195552 
San Juan, PR 00919-5552 
(787) 777-8675 FAX (787) 296-0173 
LGarcia@cee.gobierno.pr 
http://www.ceepur.org  
 
RHODE ISLAND 
Rob Rock, Director of Elections 
Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea 
148 W. River St. 
Providence RI, 02904 
(401).222.2340 
rrock@sos.ri.gov 
http://sos.ri.gov/ 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Marci Andino, Executive Director 
State Election Commission 
Post Office Box 5987 
Columbia, SC 29250 
(803) 734-9060 FAX (803) 734-9366 
marci@elections.sc.gov  
http://www.scvotes.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Kea Warne, Deputy Secretary of State, Elections Division 
Office of the South Dakota Secretary of State 
500 East Capitol Avenue, Suite 204 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Phone: 605.773.5003     Fax: 605.773.6580 
Kea.Warne@state.sd.us 
www.sdsos.gov 
 
TENNESSEE 
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections 
Tennessee Secretary of State's Office 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 
9th Floor - William R.Snodgrass - TN Tower 
Nashville, TN 37243 
(615) 741-7956 FAX (615) 741-1278 
Mark.Goins@tn.gov   
http://state.tn.us/sos/election/index.htm 
 
TEXAS 
Keith Ingram 
Director of Elections 
Post Office Box 12060 
Austin, TX 78711-2060 
(512) 463-5650 FAX (512) 475-2811 
kingram@sos.state.tx.us 
http://www.sos.state.tx.us/elections/index.shtml  
 
UTAH 
Mark Thomas, Director of Elections 
Office of the Lieutenant Governor 
Utah State Capitol Suite 220 
P.O. Box 142325 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2325 
(801) 538-1041 FAX (801) 538-1133 
mjthomas@utah.gov 
http://lg.utah.gov  
 
VERMONT 
Will Senning 
Director of Elections and Campaign Finance 
Office of Secretary of State 
26 Terrace Street, Drawer 09 
Montpelier, Vermont 05609-1101 
(802) 828-2363 FAX (802) 828-5171 
will.senning@sec.state.vt.us 
http://www.sec.state.vt.us 
 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Caroline Fawkes 
Supervisor of Elections 
Election System of the Virgin Islands 
Post Office Box 1499, Kingshill 
St. Croix, VI 00851-1499 
(340) 773-1021 FAX (340) 773-4523 
caroline.fawkes@vi.gov 
electionsys@unitedstates.vi 
http://www.vivote.gov 
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VIRGINIA 
Edgardo Cortés 
Commissioner 
Department of Elections 
Commonwealth of Virginia 
Washington Building 
1100 Bank Street, First Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 864-8901 FAX (804) 371-0194 
edgardo.cortes@elections.virginia.gov 
http://www.sbe.state.va.us/  
 
WASHINGTON STATE 
Lori Augino, Director of Elections 
Office of Secretary of State, Elections Division 
P.O. Box 40229 
Olympia, WA 98504-0229 
(360) 725-5771 FAX (360) 664-4619 
lori.augino@sos.wa.gov 
http://www.vote.wa.gov  
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Donald Kersey, II 
Interim Elections Director 
1900 Kanawha Blvd E. 
State Capitol Room 157-K 
Charleston, WV 25305-0770 
(304) 558-6000 FAX (304) 558-0900  
DKersey@wvsos.com 
http://www.wvsos.com 
 
WISCONSIN 
Michael Haas, Administrator  
Wisconsin Elections Commission 
212 East Washington Avenue, 3rd Floor 
P.O. Box 7984  
Madison, WI 53707-7984 
(608) 261-8683 FAX (608) 267-0500 
Michael.Haas@wisconsin.gov  
http://elections.wi.gov  
 
WYOMING 
Kai Schon, State Election Director 
Wyoming Secretary of State's Office 
2020 Carey Ave, Ste 600 
Cheyenne, WY  82002-0020 
307-777-3416 FAX (307) 777-7640 
kai.schon@wyo.gov  
http://soswy.state.wy.us/Elections/Elections.aspx 
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Alabama Voter.cancellations@vote.alabama.gov 
Alaska elections@alaska.gov 
American Samoa Asgelect@samoatelco.com 
Arizona voterreg@azsos.gov 
Arkansas voterservices@sos.arkansas.gov 
California    felonyconvictions@sos.ca.gov 
Colorado state.electiondivision@sos.state.co.us 
Connecticut LEAD@ct.gov 
Delaware COE_RESEARCH@state.de.us 
Florida bvrshelp@dos.state.fl.us 
Georgia gafelonlist@sos.ga.gov 
Idaho elections@sos.idaho.gov 
Illinois webmaster@elections.il.gov 
Indiana  elections@iec.in.gov 
Iowa sos@sos.state.ia.us. 
Kansas election@sos.ks.gov 
Kentucky sbe.webmaster@ky.gov  
Louisiana  elections@sos.louisiana.gov  
Maine cec.elections@maine.gov  
Maryland info@elections.state.md.us 
Massachusetts elections@sec.state.ma.us 
Michigan disclosure@michigan.gov 
Minnesota elections.dept@state.mn.us 
Mississippi federal.convictions@sos.ms.gov  
Missouri elections@sos.mo.gov 
Montana soselections@mt.gov 
Nevada nv_voterlist@sos.nv.gov  
New Hampshire NHVotes@sos.nh.gov 
New Jersey njelections@sos.state.nj.us 
New York info@elections.ny.gov  
North Carolina elections.sboe@ncsbe.gov. 
North Dakota soselect@nd.gov  
Ohio election@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 
Oklahoma info@elections.ok.gov 
Oregon elections.sos@state.or.us 
Pennsylvania voterreg@state.pa.us 
Rhode Island www.elections.ri.gov 
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South Carolina   elections@elections.sc.gov 
South Dakota elections@state.sd.us  
Tennessee Shelley.adams@tn.gov 
Texas elections@sos.state.tx.us 
Utah elections@utah.gov 

Vermont “Do not send to Vermont. State law allows felons to vote.” 

Virginia verisoperations@sbe.virginia.gov 
Washington State VRSupport@sos.wa.gov 

West Virginia elections@wvsos.com  

Wisconsin gabhelpdesk@wi.gov 

Wyoming elections@wyo.gov 


